
事業者数
固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数 24 (16) 24 (16) 24 (16) 24 (16) 24 (16) 24 (17) 25 (17) 26 (18)

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）

（注）事業者数「計」欄の（　　）は、実事業者数で内数である。　※ 北陸信越運輸局 海事部
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(1/3)

合計

金沢港

七尾港

伏木富山港

新潟港

直江津港

両津港
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14（年度末）
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事業者数
固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）

事業者数 26 (18) 26 (18) 25 (17) 25 (17) 16 16 24 (17) 24 (17)

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）

（注）事業者数「計」欄の（　　）は、実事業者数で内数である。　※ 北陸信越運輸局 海事部
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港湾運送関連事業者数

新潟港

両津港

直江津港

伏木富山港

七尾港

金沢港

1

4

1

11

2

3

3

1

0

5

2

86

9

13

13

14

14

22

27

8

4

4

4

4

8

4

28

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

6

7

3

1

1

10

3

25

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

11

6

4

4

4

4

6

2

1

1

1

1

6

5

2

2

1

1

4

4

8

4

28

1

1

1

1

26

8

4

4

(2/3)

23（年度末）
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事業者数
固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数
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警備
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（事業計）
事業者数
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区画
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荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）
事業者数

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）

事業者数 24 (17) 24 (17) 24 (17) 24 (17) 24 (17)

固定
区画
荷造
荷直
清掃
警備

（事業計）

（注）事業者数「計」欄の（　　）は、実事業者数で内数である。　※ 北陸信越運輸局 海事部
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(3/3)

港湾運送関連事業者数
R1（年度末） R2

8

4

4

4

4

8

4

28

R3

8

4

4

4

4

8

4

28

R4

8

4

4

0

0

0
両津港

0

0

0

4

28

1

4

1
直江津港

5

2

2

0

0

4

6

4
伏木富山港

6

4

4

1

11

1

2

1
七尾港

2

1

1

3

25

3

1

3
金沢港

3

1

1

1

7

80

21

9

13
合計

12

12

13

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2

2

1

1

4

1

11

6

1

3

3

1

0

9

12

12

13

13

21

9

80

4

4

4

4

6

3

25

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

7

3

1

R5

8

4

4

4

4

8

4

28

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

2

2

1

1

4

1

11

6

4

4

4

4

6

3

25

2

13

13

21

9

80

1

1

1

1

2

1

7

3

1

1

3

3

1

0

9

12

12


